hundred percent (100%) of the then 
market value of the Securities lent; or 

(ii) Foreign Collateral having as of the 
close of business on the preceding 
business day, a market value, or, in the 

case of bank letters of credit, a stated 
amount, equal to not less than: 

(x) One hundred two percent (102%) 
of the then market value of the 
Securities lent as valued on a 
Recognized Securities Exchange or an 
Automated Trading System on which 
the Securities are primarily traded if the 
collateral posted is denominated in the 
same currency as the Securities lent, or 

(y) One hundred five percent (105%) 
of the then market value of the 
Securities lent as valued on a 
Recognized Securities Exchange or an 
Automated Trading System on which 
the Securities are primarily traded if the 
collateral posted is denominated in a 
different currency than the Securities

[...]

then market value of the Securities lent 
as valued on a Recognized Securities 
Exchange or an Automated Trading 
System on which the Securities are 
primarily traded if the collateral posted 
is denominated in the same currency as 
the Securities lent; or 

(ii) One hundred one percent (101%) 
of the then market value of the 
Securities lent as valued on a 
Recognized Securities Exchange or an 
Automated Trading System on which 
the Securities are primarily traded if the 
collateral posted is denominated in a 
different currency than the Securities 
lent and such currency is denominated 
in Euros, British pounds, Japanese yen, 
Swiss francs or Canadian dollars; or 

(iii) One hundred five percent (105%) 
of the then market value of the 
Securities lent as valued on a 
Recognized Securities Exchange or an 
Automated Trading System if the 
collateral posted is denominated in a 
different currency than the Securities 
lent and such currency is other than